Supreme Court Peninjauan Kembali (PK) Decision Number 218-PK/Pdt/2008 Jo. Supreme Court PK II Decision 

No. 815-PK/Pdt/2018 was issued, which resulted in the Ministry of Defense/Mabes TNI having to pay land 

compensation to the Plaintiffs amounting to IDR 228,713,400,000 (two hundred twenty-eight billion seven 

hundred thirteen million four hundred thousand rupiah), and subsequently the land object had been made 

the object of a binding agreement as per the Deed of Binding Sale and Purchase and Power to Sell made before 

Notary Rawat Erawady, S.H, M.Kn, potentially causing loss to Mabes TNI and the potential loss of rights over